UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

INTEL CORPORATION

Petitioner

v.

ALACRITECH, INC.

Patent Owner

PTAB Case No. To Be Assigned U.S. Patent No. 8,805,948

POWER OF ATTORNEY

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. 42.10(b), Petitioner Intel Corporation hereby appoints the following lead and back-up counsel to transact all business before the Patent Trial & Appeal Board of the United States Patent and Trademark Office in connection with a Petition for *Inter Partes* Review of U.S. Patent No. 8,805,948 entitled "INTELLIGENT NETWORK INTERFACE SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR PROTOCOL PROCESSING."

R M Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at <u>docketalarm.com</u>.

Lead Counsel	Back-Up Counsel
Garland T. Stephens	Jeremy Jason Lang
Registration No. 37,242	Registration No. 73,604
(garland.stephens@weil.com)	(jason.lang@weil.com)
Postal & Hand-Delivery Address:	Postal & Hand-Delivery Address:
Weil, Gotshal & Manges LLP	Weil, Gotshal & Manges LLP
700 Louisiana St., Suite 1700	201 Redwood Shores Parkway
Houston, TX 77002	Redwood Shores, CA 94065
T: 713-546-5011; F: 713-224-9511	T: 650-802-3237; F: 650-802-3100
Attorney for Intel Corporation	
	Anne Cappella
	Registration No. 43,217
	(<u>anne.cappella@weil.com</u>)
	Destal & Hand Delivery Address
	Postal & Hand-Delivery Address:
	Weil, Gotshal & Manges LLP 201 Redwood Shores Parkway
	Redwood Shores, CA 94065
	T: 650-802-3141; F: 650-802-3100
	1.050-002-5141,1.050-002-5100
	Adrian Percer
	Registration No. 46,986
	(adrian.percer@weil.com)
	Postal & Hand-Delivery Address:
	Weil, Gotshal & Manges LLP
	201 Redwood Shores Parkway
	Redwood Shores, CA 94065
	T: 650-802-3124; F: 650-802-3100
	Attorneys for Intel Corporation

The undersigned is authorized to sign this Power of Attorney on behalf of Petitioner Intel Corporation.

Date: <u>May 8, 2017</u>

/s/ Kimberly A. Schmitt/

Name: Kimberly A. Schmitt (Reg. No. 47,065) Title: Associate General Counsel, Litigation Intel Corp.